

25000 Burlington Road, P.O. Box 249 Kansasville, WI 53139 Phone: 262-878-2218

E-mail: clerk-treasurer@brightonwi.org Web site: www.brightonwi.org

TOWN OF BRIGHTON - PLAN COMMISSION AGENDA

PUBLIC NOTICE of a meeting of the Plan Commission for the Town of Brighton, Kenosha County, State of Wisconsin.

This meeting will convene on **Monday, July 8th, 2024** at <u>6:30 p.m.</u> at the Brighton Town Hall, 25000 Burlington Rd, Kansasville, WI 53139

Pursuant to S.S 19.84 notice is hereby given to the Public and the Kenosha News that the Plan Commission will meet to consider the following:

Meeting Minutes: 6-5-2024

Unfinished Business:

1. **Robert J. & Dawn M. Conrad**, 22122 60th St., Bristol, WI 53104 (Owner), requesting an amendment of Certified Survey Map No. 2993 via an "Affidavit of Correction", received by Planning & Development May 14, 2024 and drafted by Mark R. Madsen of Nielsen, Madsen & Barber, to remove the "no vehicular access" restriction along the frontage of Lot 3 of Certified Survey Map No. 2993 being Tax Parcel #30-4-220-363-0113, located in the SW ¼ of Section 36, T2N, R20E, Town of **Brighton**.

New Business:

- 1. Building Permits- May, June, July Presented by Clerk
- 2. **PUBLIC HEARING: KELLY QUINN:** 22911 45th Street., Bristol WI 53104 (Owner), Kelly Quinn, requesting approval of a Kennel License under Chapter X, Section 10.40 of the Town of Brighton Ordinances. on Tax Parcel #30-4-220-362-0245, Town of Brighton.
- 3. Adjourn

The Tow	n requests	persons	requiring	assistance	to enable	e attendance	and pa	irticipation to
provide a	at least 24h	our notic	e.					

Notices posted: Town Hall, Town Website www.brightonwi.org

Attest:	Angela Axton	Date:	7-3-2024	
			_	

Angela Axton, Clerk-Treasurer